NORTH ATLANTIC COAST COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT SEVEN TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

between

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U.S. Geological Survey National Park Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Natural Resources Conservation Service

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – Civil Works

and

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND (HOST) The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University Rutgers University University of Maryland Eastern Shore University of Massachusetts – Amherst Maryland Coastal Bays Program The University of Maine City University of New York College of the Atlantic The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry

Adding:

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Columbia University in the City of New York With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the North Atlantic Coast CESU agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

A.5. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service is hereby included in the North Atlantic Coast CESU as a Federal Agency partner under Agreement # 501819J101.

F.4. Columbia University in the City of New York is hereby included in the North Atlantic Coast CESU as a Partner Institution.

I. The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (hereinafter called USFWS), working with others, is responsible for conserving, protecting, and enhancing fish, wildlife, plants, and their habitats for the continuing benefit of the American people through Federal programs related to migratory birds, endangered species, interjurisdictional fish and marine mammals, and inland sport fisheries. In accordance with 16 U.S.C. 742f, the USFWS is authorized to enter into this cooperative agreement continuing the North Atlantic Coast CESU to assist in providing research, technical assistance and education.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF AGREEMENT

A.1. The effective date of the North Atlantic Coast CESU Cooperative Agreement is 19 June 2004.

A.4. The effective date of this amendment to the North Atlantic Coast CESU Cooperative Agreement shall be determined from the date of the last signature.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

A.5. The technical representative for the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service is:

Dr. Susan Adamowicz Rachel Carson National Wildlife Refuge 321 Port Road Wells, Maine 04090 Phone: 207-646-9226 Ext. 31 Fax: 207-646-6554 Susan Adamowicz@fws.gov

C.10. The technical representative for Columbia University is:

Dr. Steven Cohen Executive Director, The Earth Institute at Columbia University Columbia University 2910 Broadway, Office A104 New York, NY 10025 Phone: 212-854-4445 Fax: 212-864-4847 sc32@columbia.edu

ARTICLE V. AWARD

A.5. Upon signature of all parties to this amendment, the USFWS will commit \$10,000 in funds to the Host University in furtherance of this Agreement, to be authorized by a purchase order issued to enable USFWS to join.

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. U.S. Geological Survey
- B. National Park Service
- C. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
- D. Natural Resources Conservation Service
- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
- E. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers-Civil Works
- F. UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
- G. The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University
- H. Rutgers University
- I. University of Maryland Eastern Shore
- J. University of Massachusetts Amherst
- K. Maryland Coastal Bays Program
- L. The University of Maine
- M. City University of New York
- N. College of the Atlantic
- O. The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry
- P. Columbia University in the City of New York

A. U.S. Geological Survey

lovi

Sherri Ly Bredesen Contracting Officer

Date

A lower of a second provide a were building Contrained

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

Page 4 of 19

B. National Park Service

Print Name]: Beth A. Faudree [Print Title]: Contracting Officer

<u>5/18/09</u> Date

and the second second

.

.

ARTICLE XII. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

C. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

after

Christel L. Cutler Grants Officer

02/18/2009 Date

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

Page 6 of 19

D. Natural Resources Conservation Service

Jours april

KATHERINE C. GU&ULIS

4/09

Date

E. US Army Corps of Engineers-Civil Works

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Date

F. University of Rhode Island

58

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

22. S Bradley Moran, Ph D २२ Asst. VP for Research Admin

<u>4/14/09</u> Date

G. The Research Foundation of SUNY for Stony Brook University

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: Jaspais

SUSAN GASPARO CONTRACTS AND GRANTS ADMINISTRATOR

418109

Date

H. Rutgers University

[Print Name]: [Print Title]: Director Office of Research and Sponsored Programs

4-2709

I. University of Maryland Eastern Shore

Thelma B. anson Thompson Thelma B.

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

President

<u>5-11-09</u> Date

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

Page 12 of 19

J. University of Massachusetts – Amherst

er apprais

 $\frac{5-4-09}{\text{Date}}$

-

K. Maryland Coastal Bays Program

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Date

L. The University of Maine

-B. Russell

<u>4/10/2009</u> Date

[Print Name]: Arlene B. Russell [Print Title]: Institutional Administrative Official

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

M. The City University of New York

Sin

4/20/09

[Print Name]: Gillian M. Small [Print Title]: Vice Chancellor for Research

Date

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

Page 16 of 19

N. College of the Atlantic

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Date

O. The Research Foundation of State University of New York for SUNY College of Environmental Science and Forestry

[Print Name]: Cornelius B. Murphy, Ur. [Print Title]: President

,

. .

_______ Date

North Atlantic Coast CESU_II, Amendment Seven, USFWS & Columbia U.

. . ____ . ._ .

Page 18 of 19

P. Columbia University in the City of New York

Maw Rhys [Print Name]:

[Print Title]:

•

Mario R. Reyes Assistant Director of Operations Sponsored Projects Administration **Columbia University**

<u>4/6/04</u> Date